
Turbidity

Year	Contaminant	Highest Single Measurement	Lowest Monthly % of Samples Meeting Limits	Turbidity Limits	Typical Source
2020	Turbidity (NTU)	2	77%	0.3	Soil runoff.

Total Coliform REPORTED MONTHLY TESTS FOUND NO TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA
Fecal Coliform REPORTED MONTHLY TESTS FOUND NO FECAL COLIFORM BACTERIA

Secondary and Other Constituents Not Regulated (No associated adverse health effects)

Year	Contaminant	Our Average Level	Minimum Level	Maximum Level	Limit	Typical Source
2020	Calcium (ppm)	4.23	4.23	4.23	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2019	Chloride (ppm)	43.6	43.6	43.6	300	Abundant naturally occurring element; used in water purification; byproduct of oil field activity.
2020	Magnesium (ppm)	1.33	1.33	1.33	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2020	Sodium (ppm)	35.6	35.6	35.6	NA	Erosion of natural deposits; byproduct of oil field activity.
2019	Sulfate (ppm)	3.54	3.54	3.54	300	Naturally occurring; common industrial byproduct; byproduct of oil field activity.
2019	Total Dissolved Solids (ppm)	74	74	74	1000	Total dissolved mineral constituents in water.
2020	Total Hardness as CaCO ₃ (ppm)	16.1	16.1	16.1	NA	Naturally occurring calcium.
2020	Zinc (ppm)	.0069	.0069	.0069	5	Moderately abundant naturally occurring element; used in the metal industry.

Violations

Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)			
Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), MAJOR	04/01/2020	06/30/2020	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)			
Some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), MAJOR	04/01/2020	06/30/2020	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR)			
The Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR) seeks to prevent waterborne diseases caused by E. coli. E. coli are bacteria whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Human pathogens in these wastes can cause short-term effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a greater health risk for infants, young children,			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR (RTCR)	01/01/2020	01/31/2020	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.